

Contact:

Lawrence Township Education Foundation

PO Box 6531 • Lawrenceville, NJ 08648

Karen Faiman, Executive Director (609) 310-1831 info@ltefnj.org

August 9, 2022

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Lawrenceville School Continues Support of Lawrence Township Education Foundation

Lawrenceville, N.J. -- On September 27, 2021, Lawrenceville School Head of School Steve Murray presented \$75,000 to the Lawrence Township Education Foundation (LTEF) to support local students and schools. This brings the Lawrenceville School's donation total to \$1,730,000 since 1995. Lawrenceville also provides event sponsorship and numerous in-kind services, including office space for LTEF leadership. "For the past 30 years, LTEF has partnered with public school teachers to create innovative programming to make an enduring, positive difference in the education of local children and we are honored to continue our support of their efforts," said Murray.

The Lawrenceville School's donation to the LTEF, along with other funding, makes it possible for area schools to receive support for a wide variety of educational programs and needs. In the 2020-2021 academic year, the LTEF granted more than \$140,000 to Lawrence Township public schools for a total of 54 new programs that span the curriculum, including literacy, equity, music, art, humanities, STEM, character education and more.

"We are very grateful for the support of the Lawrenceville School and their annual donation to the Lawrence Township Education Foundation. Their contributions allow us to continue to positively impact the education of all Lawrence Township public school students," said LTEF Executive Director Karen Faiman.

LTEF raises funds from individuals, local businesses, corporations, and foundations for programs that foster excellence, creativity, and achievement in education for all students in Lawrence Township Public Schools. LTEF has contributed more than \$4.2 million over the past 30 years. For more information on LTEF and ways to support the Foundation, visit www.ltefnj.org or email info@ltefnj.org.

Founded in 1810, The Lawrenceville School is a co-educational boarding and day school in Lawrenceville, N.J. A welcoming community with students from more than 30 states and nearly 40 countries, Lawrenceville serves students in grades nine through post-graduate. Lawrenceville employs the Harkness method of learning, stimulating thoughtful inquiry and debate. The School's mission is to inspire the best in each to seek the best for all. For additional information, please visit www.lawrenceville.org.